

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S.: Lilong

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 62(08)2024

Date and time of FIR: 25/08/2024 at 7.15 AM

2. (i) Act:- Arms Act & Expl. Sub. Act.

Sections:- 25(1-C) Arms Act & 5 Expl. Sub. Act

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
01	Arms Act, & Explosive Substances Act	25(1-C) Arms. Act & 5-Expl. Sub. Act

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday

Date from:-25/08/2024

Date to: 25/08/2024

Time Period: Morning

Time from: 4.30 am.

Time to: 6.30 am

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 25/08/2024

Time: 7.15 am

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 12

Date & Time: 25/08/2024 at 7.15 am

4. Type of information: written

5. Place of occurrence: Along NH-102 Waithou inside the culvert.

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 5 Kms South.

Beat No.

(b) Address: Waithou.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:- (Zero FIR)

Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Kh. Rambai Singh

(b) Father's name: Late Kh. Loken Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 07/02/1986

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. CO(TBL)583

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) 1D Details (Ration Card, Voter 1D Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1	PAN CARD	EDJPS3679P

(h) Occupation: Manipur Police

(i) Address: CDO Unit Thoubal.

		HE PULICE S	Manipu	ır Police
74				I.I.F – 1
Sl. No.	Address Type	* * *	Address	
1	Present address	OUBAL, NCharan	gpat Maning Leikai, P.O houbal, District Thouba Manipur) & il,
2	Permanent address		-do-	

20112

(j) Phone number: 9856413390

Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Unknown	N/A	N/A	N/A

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1				

- 10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)
- 11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.

12. First Information contents:

Information report same OE

On 25/08/2024 at 7.15 am received a written complaint report from one Kh. Rambai Singh Head Constable Commando Unit, Thoubal reported that on 25/08/2024 at about 04:00 a.m. complainant received a reliable information that some unknown armed miscreants have stored and hidden some arms, ammunitions and explosives along NH-102 of Waithou area for using offensive act against State Security Forces and CAPF. On receipt of the information, Special Operation Group (SOG) Thoubal District Police along with a column of 4 AR led by Inspt. K. Nitaranjan Singh, OC/CDO-TBL under the command of Shri. H. Devendra Singh, Addl. SP(Ops)/TBL and under the overall supervision of Shri Rakesh Balwal, Sr. SP/TBL have rushed to the spot immediately and launched a massive operation at 04:30 a.m. On searching and found the undernoted articles i.e. (1) 1 (one) No. of 9mm Pistol along with magazine bearing registration No. 15065731, (2) 1 (one) no. of 36 HE Hand Grenade, (3) 10 (Ten) Nos. of 9 mm live rounds, (4) 1 (One) No. of Smoke Grenade from the spot i..e along NH-102 of Waithou inside the culvert at 5:07 a.m. and seized at 05:15 a.m. The massive searched Operation was conducted from 04:30 am to 06:30 am, on the same day. Hence the case.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information tevers commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Sh. Jadumani Singh

Rank: Asst. Sub Inspector. to take up the Investigation.

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S:

District: on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Et. Rang ham

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: N. Subash Singh Rank: Inspector. Officer-in-Charge Lilong Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

The Officer in-Charge, Lilong Police Station.

Subject : Report.

Sir,

With due regards, I beg to state that today on 25/08/2024 at about 04:00 a.m. received a reliable information that some unknown armed miscreants have stored and hidden some arms, ammunitions and explosives suspected to be service arms & ammunitions along NH-102 of Waithou area for using offensive act against State Security Forces and CAPF.

On receipt of the information, Special Operation Group (SOG) Thoubal District Police along with a column of 4 AR led by Inspt. K. Nitaranjan Singh, OC/CDO-TBL under the command of Shri. H. Devendra Singh, Addl. SP(Ops)/TBL and under the overall supervision of Shri Rakesh Balwal, Sr. SP/TBL have rushed to the spot immediately and launched a massive operation at 04:30 a.m. On searching and found the undernoted articles i.e. (1) 1 (one) No. of 9mm Pistol along with magazine bearing registration No. 15065731, (2) 1 (one) no. of 36 HE Hand Grenade, (3) 10 (ten) Nos. of 9 mm live rounds and (4) 1 (one) no. of Smoke Grenade from the spot i..e along NH-102 of Waithou inside the culvert at 5:07 a.m. and seized at 05:15 a.m. The massive searched operation was conducted from 04:30 am to 06:30 a.m. on the same day.

So it is therefore, handed over the seized articles to you for your kind consideration and further necessary action.

25/08/2024 and ref

pool place

Officer police station for thought of the police station of the police station.

Yours faithfully

(Kh. Rambai Singh) Head Constable

Commando Unit, Thoubal